
Match sheet № 573

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League

The date 19 July 2025, Saturday, 18:00

Home team Zhas Kyran

Final score 1:0

Matchday 11

Location Stadium Zhas Kyran, Almaty

Away team Astana

Half- time score 0:0

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

1-0 64 Zhas Kyran Bekzhan Khafizov Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

38 YC Astana Alikhan Zhexenbek Violent conduct

54 YC Astana Sanzhar Kuandyk Unsporting behavior

61 YC Zhas Kyran Sultan Abdimanap Stopping a promising attack

Referees

Referee Artem Volkov, Pavlodar

First assistant Bilal Aliyev, Almaty

Second Assistant Dias Zheksenuly, Almaty

Fourth official Maral Abdikerov, Kyzylorda

Match Inspector Sergey Gorokhovodatskiy, Almaty

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 200 Artificial lighting Used



Match sheet № 573

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Zhas Kyran

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Makhumujan Sungatullin HG GK

2 Yerassyl Sansyzbai DF

4 Sultan Abdimanap DF

6 Ramzes Rashidov DF

28 Arlan Zhangazy SAP DF

77 Akhmetali Nurlanuly DF

5 Ramzan Mussaeyev MF

10 Latif Khudaikulov C, HG MF

12 Nurislam Kairatuly SAP, HG MF

17 Bekzhan Khafizov MF

29 Zhanggirkhan Jankurazov SAP FW

Away team Astana

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Tamerlan Zhanabergenov HG GK

4 Alikhan Zhexenbek HG DF

5 Meiirzhan Serik HG DF

6 Sanzhar Kuandyk MF

8 Mansur Alikhan HG MF

10 Daniyal Nazarov C, HG MF

17 Mansur Yessen HG MF

20 Nail Mynzhasarov HG MF

22 Yertote Bolat HG MF

70 Sanat Satenov HG MF

71 Tamerlan Yeltayev MF

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

31 Ramazan Bairamov GK

7 Mark Aniskin HG MF

13 Ilyas Saken MF

27 Alikhan Tokat MF

18 Mansur Kartamyssov HG FW

20 Abulmansur Kassymtay FW

21 Danil Nikolayev FW

№ Footballer Status Role

99 Alikhan Shaizada HG GK

2 Aidar Nygmet HG DF

57 Akzhan Arash HG MF

19 Yeskendir Yerkin HG FW

23 Yermukhammed Bessengaliev FW

33 Aslanbek Marat HG FW

97 Yerbol Amankeldi HG FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Sergey Kirov

Assistant coach Almas Adilkhanov

Goalkeeping coach Assylbek Kapanov

Doctor Daulet Yersaiynov

Doctor Aidar Kulybaev

Head of the football center Zaurzhan Baltiyev

Coordinator Talgat Yeshjanov

Administrator Zamirzhan Baltiyev

Media officer Bekbolat Bektenuly

Marketer Zhanserik Zholshybek

Post Representative

Head coach Erbol Mussabayev

Head coach Konstantin Chernyavskiy

Goalkeeping coach Alexey Buluchevskiy

Doctor Maksat Kamariden

Doctor Duman Urtnassan

Administrator Ruslan Dospayev

Media officer Azat Toleutayev

Substitutions

Minute Out In

40 Zhanggirkhan Jankurazov Abulmansur Kassymtay

54 Ramzan Mussaeyev Ilyas Saken

54 Latif Khudaikulov Alikhan Tokat

61 Nurislam Kairatuly Mansur Kartamyssov

86 Bekzhan Khafizov Danil Nikolayev

Minute Out In

45 Sanat Satenov Aslanbek Marat

58 Yertote Bolat
Yermukhammed
Bessengaliev

65 Nail Mynzhasarov Yeskendir Yerkin

66 Tamerlan Yeltayev Akzhan Arash

76 Daniyal Nazarov Yerbol Amankeldi



76 Mansur Yessen Aidar Nygmet
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